39025-2-0620Page 30
WIRING
The appliance, when installed, must be electrically grounded in
accordance with local codes or, in the absence of local codes,
with the National Electrical Code, ANSI/NFPA 70, if an external
electrical source is utilized. This appliance is equipped with a
three-prong [grounding] plug for your protection against shock
hazard and should be plugged directly into a properly grounded

Do not order bolts, screws, washers or nuts. They are standard hardware items and can be purchased at any local hardware store.
Shipments contingent upon strikes, fires and all causes beyond our control.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
Dey Distributing
1401 Willow Lake Boulevard
Vadnais Heights, MN 55101
Phone: 651-490-9191
Toll Free: 800-397-1339
Website: www.deydistributing.com
Parts: Heater, Hearth and Grills
F. W. Webb Company
200 Locust Street
Hartford, CT 06114
Phone: 860-722-2433
Toll Free: 800-243-9360
Fax: 860-293-0479
Toll Free Fax: 800-274-2004
Websites: www.fwwebb.com & www.victormfg.com
Parts: Heater, Hearth and Grills
East Coast Energy Products
10 East Route 36
West Long Branch, NJ 07764
Phone: 732-870-8809
Toll Free: 800-755-8809
Fax: 732-870-8811
Website: www.eastcoastenergy.com
Parts: Heater, Hearth and Grills
39025-2-0620 Page 33
 USE ONLY MANUFACTURER'S REPLACEMENT PARTS. USE OF ANY OTHER PARTS COULD CAUSE INJURY OR DEATH.
NOTE: SEE LOG INSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR DETAILS ON LOGS AND EMBERS
ATTENTION: When ordering parts, it is very important that part number and description of part coincide.
VFPA32BP(3,7) PARTS LIST
Index
No.
PART NUMBER - VFPA32
Description
30 Series 70 Series
1 39279 39279 Fireplace Painted Assembly
2 39492 39492 Face Assembly Complete
3 40736 40736 Top Trim
4 41135 41135 Left Trim
5 41136 41136 Right Trim
6 17169 17169 Louver Assembly - Top
7 17170 17170 Louver Assembly - Bottom
8 39517 39517 Hood
9 39278 39278 Screen Frame - Welded Assembly
10 39520 39520 Junction Box Assembly
11 17370 17370 Burner Assembly
12 39273 39274 Burner Base Assembly
13 P200 P200 Orifice Fitting
14 N/A N/A Orifice - Natural #42
14 P243 P243 Orifice - Natural #36
14 P250 P250 Orifice - Propane 1.65mm
15 R5676 R5676 Air Shutter - Natural
15 R5675 R5675 Air Shutter - Propane
16 R3624 R11328 Pilot Assembly - Natural
16 R3623 R11327 Pilot Assembly - Propane
17 20467 N/A Pilot Shield
18 23694 23694 Air Shutter Shield
19 N/A 29376 Pilot Bracket
20 17369 29825 Tubing Assembly
21 R2423 R2423 Connector - Male 5/16 X 3/8 NPT
22 20115 29377 Valve Bracket
23 R3626 R11125 Valve Assembly - Natural
23 R3625 R11126 Valve Assembly - Propane
24 R3436 R2522 Switch - ON/OFF
25 R2708 N/A Piezo Ignitor
26 20117 33798 Tubing Assembly - Natural
26 20122 33797 Tubing Assembly - Propane
27 R7063 R7063 Regulator - Pilot - Natural
28 20116 29816 Tubing Assembly - Natural
29 N/A N/A Nipple - 3/8 NPT X 1-1/2
30 N/A N/A Regulator - Pilot - Natural - 6.0" WC NAT